mercial bids from Private/Public Ltd Compa-

nies/Public undertaking/partnership Bidders, 

for the scope of the functionalities as outlined in 

the Scope of Work  

2 Cost of RFP Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) in the 

form of Demand Draft. 

3 EMD Rs.38,00,000/-(Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Only) 

to be submitted as Bank Guarantee/Pay Order/ 

Demand Draft drawn on Commercial bank in  

favour of NABARD 

4 No. of Envelopes  

(Non window & sealed) to be sub-

mitted 

Two (2) Envelopes 

Envelope 1 containing: 

1. Technical Bid 

(Submit 1 hardcopy and 1 soft copy in CD)